1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

02/15/23 REVISOR CKM/JL 23-03885

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HAWJ)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/14/2023 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2904

relating to natural resources; extending the Sustainable Forest Resources Act;

amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 89A.11.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 89A.11, is amended to read:

89A.11 SUNSET.

Sections 89A.01; 89A.02; 89A.03; 89A.04; 89A.05; 89A.06; 89A.07; 89A.08; 89A.09;

89A.10; 89A.105; and 89A.11 expire June 30, 2628 2033.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

