23-03885

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 2904

(SENATE AUTH	HORS: HAW	J)
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/14/2023		Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to natural resources; extending the Sustainable Forest Resources Act; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 89A.11.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 89A.11, is amended to read:
1.6	89A.11 SUNSET.
1.7	Sections 89A.01; 89A.02; 89A.03; 89A.04; 89A.05; 89A.06; 89A.07; 89A.08; 89A.09;
1.8	89A.10; 89A.105; and 89A.11 expire June 30, <u>2028_2033</u> .

Section 1.